

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4393 of 2021

Appellant :- Anant

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ram Shiromani Shukla, Anubhav Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

List revised.

Sri Anubhav Shukla, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri S.B. Maurya, learned counsel for the State are present.

As per the office report dated 30.11.2021 lower court record has been received but the same has not been sent to the Court. Office to send the same by the next date.

Let the matter be listed on 31st January, 2023.

Order Date :- 15.12.2022

AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)