



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4393 of 2021

Anant

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Anubhav Shukla, Atul Kumar Pandey, Km. Khushi, Mohd Akhtar, Ram Shiromani Shukla, Sufiya Bano
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case in 1st week of July, 2026.

April 6, 2026
MN/-

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)